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Current Attendance: 

98% 

Playtimes Upgraded! 
 

Our new multi-use games area is operational and as a result our  
arrangements for breaktimes are changing from tomorrow. If you 
wish your child to be able to use the field, please ensure they have a 
change of shoes with them every day. We have guided them through 
the new arrangements which will hopefully mean more productive 
and happier breaktimes. 
 

Harvest Festival 
 

We will again be supporting the Chelmsford Foodbank as 
part of our Harvest appeal. Please see the attached let-
ter for further details on how to support this worthwhile 
local cause. Donations can be made from next week on-

wards to the main office and will be building up to our Harvest  
service in the Church of Our Saviour on Thursday 20th October. This 

service is regrettably just for pupils and staff due to space  
restrictions and is in the afternoon. 

 Key Dates 

Sat 1st Oct  FOBFS PTA Discos for Y3-Y6 5:00pm onwards 

Thurs 13th Oct 4P Class Assembly 9:15am 

Thurs 20th Oct 3S Class Assembly 9:15am 

Thursday 20th October Harvest Festival 

Fri 21st Oct Non-Pupil Day 1 + Half term SCHOOL CLOSED 

Tues 1st Nov Parent Consultations 5-8pm (No clubs this week) 

Thurs 3rd Nov Parent Consultations 3:30pm-6pm 

Thurs 10th Nov 5V Class Assembly 9:15am 

Sat 12th Nov PTA Winter Bazaar 2pm-4pm 

Fri 18th Nov Children in Need ‘Onesie’ Day 

Sat 10th Dec PTA Christmas Craft Morning 

Weds 14th Dec 2pm - Y3 Christmas Performance; Y4 at 7pm 

Thurs 15th Dec 2pm - Y4 Christmas Performance; Y3 at 7pm 

Tues 20th Dec Christmas Lunch available for pupils 

Thurs 21st Dec Last day of Autumn Term 

Thurs 5th Jan and Fri 6th Jan Non-Pupil Days 2 + 3 

Mon 9th Jan 2017 1st Day of Spring Term 

Star of the Week  
Hall of Fame 

 

Friday 23rd September 
2016 

 
6MS Abigail Spurr 
6C Harry Pratley 
6S Logan Hurley 
5M Monty Hodgson 
5V Cian McCoig-Lees 
5C Harry Lester 
4P Ellie Jones 
4S Oliver Cheung 
4CK Lucy Cassettari 
3S Chi Chi Nnadi 
3HM Chloe-Marie Armitage 
3B Joseph Mizon 
Mid-day James Oriol  

Barnes Farm Macmillan Coffee Morning  
Monday 26th September  

A number of parents, carers and younger 
children came together in the Barn for coffee and 
cake in aid of Macmillan Cancer support. We have 
raised £71 with some more money coming in this 
week. Thank you to those who supported! 

There is a very limited number of tickets available 

from the school office to see the production of 

‘Oliver’ at the Civic Theatre on Wednesday 9th No-

vember. Priced at £13.50 each, you may drop your child off at the 

theatre and they will be supervised by our teaching staff during 

the production, ready to be collected at the end of the show. 

Please let the office know if you would like to secure this offer. 

First come first served. Payment via ParentPay. 

Junior Discos Saturday 1st October. 
If you have not yet paid for this exciting and popular 

event, then please do so via ParentPay or on the door 

on the night. 

Also—please see our Advertising Boards request sent  

separately today in conjunction with our Winter Bazaar 

FREE tickets to see Chelmsford City FC play 
Replies need to be back by Tuesday in order to take 
advantage of Free entry to Chelmsford City FC v 
Wealdstone on Saturday 8th October. 
See the letter sent out this week. 

Free entry for one BFJS pupil and one accompanying adult from 
1pm onwards. Includes a tour of the ground! 


